Home » BRILLIANT WONDERS » CMP 25503 Series Brilliant Wonders LED Bubblers Instruction Manual
Contents
1  BRILLIANT WONDERS LED BUBBLERS
1.1 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS & PRODUCT MANUAL
1.1.1  CMP 25503 SERIES
2  A. PRODUCT OVERVIEW
2.1 A.1 SPECIFICATIONS
2.2 A.2 PACKING LIST

7.1 E.1 WINTERIZATION STEPS
7.2 E.2 SYSTEM FLUSH
8  F. ORDERING GUIDE
9  Documents / Resources
9.1  References
10  Related Posts
BRILLIANT WONDERS LED BUBBLERS
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS & PRODUCT MANUAL
CMP 25503 SERIES
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.
CMP 25503 Series Brilliant Wonders LED Bubblers Instruction
Manual
A. PRODUCT OVERVIEW
A.1 SPECIFICATIONS
Power input: 12.0 – 12.5 VAC
Max Current: 1.6 Amps
Maximum Load Power: 20 Watts
Color Source: RGB
LED Life Expectancy: Over 50,000 Hours
A.2 PACKING LIST
1. Bubbler Unit
Lighting Units available in 25, 50, 75, 100, and 150 ft options
2. Housing Debris Cover – Winter Cap
3. Eyeball Cap
4. Eyeball Water Diverter
5. Eyeball Reducer Flange
6. Light Use Only Cap
7. LED Module Retaining Screw – M4
8. Vinyl Pool Ring Assembly (OPTIONAL – SOLD SEPARATELY)
One (1) Vinyl Pool Ring
One (2) Vinyl Pool Gasket
Eight (8) Vinyl Pool Flange Screws
B. SYSTEM BLOCK DIAGRAM
FIGURE 1: SYSTEM BLOCK DIAGRAM
1. 12 VAC TRANSFORMER/JUNCTION BOX
2. 1″ ELECTRICAL CONDUIT
3. 1.5″ OR 2″ SCH40 PIPE MAY BE USED
4. BUBBLER
C. INSTALLATION GUIDE
WARNING
RISK OF ELECTRICAL SHOCK OR ELECTROCUTION
This light must be installed by a licensed or certified electrician or a qualified pool serviceman in accordance with
the National Electric code and all applicable local codes and ordinances. Improper installation will create an
electrical hazard which could result in death or serious injury to pool users, installers, or others due to electrical
shock. Always disconnect power to light at the circuit breaker before servicing the light.
READ AND FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS IN THIS MANUAL
External flexible cord cannot be replaced. Do not damage cord.
Do not replace wires by splicing wires under water, or behind the niche.
12 VAC system. Only use and approved AC transformer (sold separately). When using a junction box, connect
12V AC connections to the junction box terminals. NEVER connect the light directly to high voltage lines.
C.1 MECHANICAL INSTALLATION
This Brilliant Wonders Lighted Bubbler Unit must be installed as specified by these instructions. Please follow ALL
of the instructions enclosed with this unit. It is recommended to keep the unit in its original packaging until the site
is prepared for installation. Refer to Figure 1 Block Diagram above for reference.
 USE ONLY WATER THAT HAS BEEN PROPERLY FILTERED.
Each unit is carefully packed at the factory and comes with a construction debris cover that prevents most
construction contamination prior to operation. Remove the light module from the body by first removing the LED
Module Restraining Screw, and then turn the light module CLOCKWISE to remove (Figure 2). Install the debris
cover. Put the light module in a safe place until ready for final installation.
CLOCKWISE TO REMOVE     COUNTER-CLOCKWISE TO REPLACE
FIGURE 2: LED MODULE INSTALLATION